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100 V AC ... 240 V AC

100 VAC ... 240 VAC -15% ... +10 %
300VAC30s

120 V AC

230V AC

AC/DC

BEEI{E 10 A (25 °CHY)

BAE 0.1 A%s

10A

50 Hz ... 60 Hz 10 %

16.7 Hz (FF&EN 5016345 )
B2I{E 31 ms (120 V AC)
BR{E 31 ms (230 V AC)

0.85 A (100 V AC)

0.7 A (120 V AC)

0.39 A (230 V AC)

0.37 A (240 V AC)

WA EERY,; EREE

500 ms

4 A (1BIBHT , MER)

6A .16 A (KB, C. D. KAL)
<0.25mA (264 V AC , 60 Hz)
<0.22mA

110V DC ... 250 V DC -20 % ... +40 %
AC/DC

0.75A (110 V DC)

0.33 A (250 V DC)

B 7{E 93 % (120 V AC)

B {E 94 % (230 V AC)

24V DC

24V DC ... 27V DC (BEAE)
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3.125 A (< 40°C)
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<30V DC+2 %

<0.5 % (BAREE 10% ... 90%)

<2 % (BHBRHE10% ... 90% , (10 Hz))
<0.25 % (MABENTEENL10 %)
<40 mVgg (BEMHE)
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60 W
75 W

96 W

<1W (120 V AC)

<1W (230 V AC)

<5W (120 V AC)

<4 W (230 V AC)

B 7{E 1.8 (120 V AC)
B8 1.84 (230 V AC)

50 ms (Ugy = 10 % ... 90 %)

0V DC 24V DC 30 mA
24V DC 30 mA 24V DC , £3Uq,, > 0.9 x Ugg

SRET IS
0.14 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.14 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.25 mm?
2.5 mm?
26

14

8 mm
0.5Nm
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B
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BEBERA /i 4KV AC (FEE)
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FmEM
FmER BiR
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> 1161000 h (40 °C)
> 514000 h (60 °C)
RoHS#42011/65/EU

2025%4H1H L%4:55 B4 (16)


https://www.phoenixcontact.com/zh-cn/products/power-supply-unit-quint4-sys-ps-1ac-24dc-25-sc-2904614?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=pdf

QUINT4-SYS-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC - BjR

2904614

https://www.phoenixcontact.com/cn/products/2904614

HRIEES

il SEY
RiPEH
BRER

MERHED ( BEBRE)
B
tic
Bt 8]
Bt hfE 2

TS ( BRBRE)
2h
BE
B/
L pII L=

TS ( BAEERER)
B
BE
B /)
LI EES=N

TS ( BRERE)
B3R
BE
B/
H hnfE &

R~
R
]

RE

RERY
EM/ANREERE (B%)
HM/EMLEERE (TX)
EEMNZFER (B, TX)
TR/ IR ER R 3B B (AR )
TRER/ R ED T 3B ( Rk )
TR RERE (BR, TX)

TR
REHKE
BRI IRE

WEEE

Reach

25A
40°C
323000 h
120 VAC

25A
40 °C
346000 h
230 VAC
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25A
25°C
980000 h
230 VAC

40 mm
99 mm

114 mm

15 mm /15 mm (Pg, 250% )
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HIEME SRR
WERY
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WERE (1E17) -25°C ... 70 °C (> 60 °C Derating: 2,5 %/K)
HRERE (FREH ) -40°C...85°C
HRE (FIRERNR ) -40°C
BASE <5000 m (> 2000 m , JEERRIKME)
SIRER 3K3 ( HFEEN 607215 )
REFNZEARENEE (BEF) <95 % (25 °C B , i)
B 18 ms , 30g , EEANZEEFAE ( HFEIEC 60068-2-27 )
Tz ((84E) 5Hz ... 100 Hz#t#R1832.3g , 9004 , $LiRIFZL2.3g , 900 %
( FEDNV GL C4 )
BEAE T4 (-25 ... +70 °C; > 60 °C, Derating: 2,5 %/K)
FRAEMMSE
L BEI N EN 50121-3-2
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EN 62477-1 Il (< 2000 m)
TAIE
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EN 61000-3-2 ( AZ )
0kHz ... 2 kHz

EN 61000-3-3
0kHz ... 2kHz

EN 61000-4-2

8 kV (FREMIiH4)
15 kV (BBEENi%4)
A

EN 61000-4-3

80 MHz ... 1 GHz
20 Vim (FEEEM=X)
1GHz ... 6 GHz

10 V/im (8= 3)
PRIt A
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4KV (BENRA - FEXH)
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PR A
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1kV (BEMIAS - XIFR)

2 kV (BREEMHS - JEXFR)
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0.5kV (GREM 1 - IEXIFR)
¥R B
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0.15 MHz ... 80 MHz
A
10V (BREEM i 3)

EN 61000-4-8
16.67 Hz

50 Hz

60 Hz

100 A/m

60 #

R A

50 Hz

60 Hz

50 Hz ... 60 Hz
1 kA/m

3s

0 Hz

300 A/m
DC,60s

EN 61000-4-11
100 VAC

60 Hz

70 %
0.5/1/30 B
BEN 2

PRI A

40 %
5/10/50 AL
BENR2

¥R B

0%
0.5/1/5/50 AL
BEN 2

FRifE B

EN 61000-4-9
1000 A/m
FRIfE A

EN 61000-4-12
2KV (F#)
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